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Derick Adams 
VP, Total Rewards 
Henry Ford Health 
dadams6@hfhs.org 

Ashleish Alexander 
Director of Employee Benefits 
Lifepoint Health 
ashleish.alexander@lpnt.net 

Janay Andrade 
Director, Benefits and HR Comms 
Houston Methodist 
jandrade@houstonmethodist.org 

Caroline Barr 
Benefits Analyst 
Lifepoint Health 
caroline.barr@lpnt.net  

John Bowe 
Director of Benefits 
Johns Hopkins Health System 
jbowe1@jhmi.edu  

Graham Chalfant* 
SVP Employer Strategy 
Brightside 
graham.chalfant@gobrightside.com  

Mary Clark* 
SVP, Healthcare Vertical Growth 
Leader, Health & Benefits Practice 
Aon 
mary.clark6@aon.com 

Marsha Davis 
Manager, Benefits & Wellness 
Infirmary Health 
marsha.davis@infirmaryhealth.org  

Phil DeNucci* 
Pharmacy Consultant 
Aon 
phillip.denucci@aon.com  

Kari DuBro 
Employee Wellness Prog. Manager 
Nationwide Children's Hospital 
kari.dubro@nationwidechildrens.org  

Jenn Earwood 
Director, Benefits 
VCU Health 
jennifer.earwood@vcuhealth.org 

Amanda Ellis 
Vice President, Total Rewards 
SSM Health 
aellis334@yahoo.com  

Rebecca Gristina 
Benefits Director 
University of Virginia 
rjg4m@virginia.edu 

Sabrina Harris 
Director, Benefit Services 
Froedtert Health, Inc. 
sabrina.harris3@froedtert.com 

Nickie Holt 
Sr. Director Benefits 
Community Health Systems (CHS) 
nickie_holt@chs.net 

Michael Hoppe* 
U.S. Healthcare Practice Leader 
Lyra Health 
mhoppe@lyrahealth.com 

Zoe Izard 
Manager, Benefits & Wellness 
Children's Hospital Colorado 
zoe.izard@childrenscolorado.org  

John Konicek 
Executive Director Total Rewards 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
john.konicek@vumc.org 

 

John Lee 
Benefits Director 
Baptist Health Care 
john.lee@bhcpns.org 

Beatriz Lievano-Caballero 
Director, Employee Benefits 
Nicklaus Children's 
beatriz.caballero@nicklaushealth.org 

Lesly Luithle 
AVP Total Rewards 
Broward Health 
lluithle@browardhealth.org 

Laura MacDonald* 
VP, Strategic Partnerships 
Embold Health 
laura.macdonald@emboldhealth.com 

Tom Mudd* 
VP of Sales 
Brightside 
tom.mudd@gobrightside.com 

Cheryl Nienhuis 
Director of Programs 
Mayo Clinic 
nienhuis.cheryl@mayo.edu 

Nick Palmer* 
RVP Sales, Health Systems 
Hinge Health 
nick.palmer@hingehealth.com  

Eric Parmenter* 
VP, Hospitals and Health Systems 
Quantum Health 
eric.parmenter@quantum-health.com 

Jamie Parsons 
Vice President/CHRO 
UK King's Daughters 
Jamie.Parsons@kdmc.kdhs.us 
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Chad Pyle* 
RVP Sales 
Hinge Health 
chad.pyle@hingehealth.com 

Matty Qualls 
Director of Total Rewards 
Tanner Health 
mqualls@tanner.org 

Matthew Resnick* 
CMO, SVP Health Plans 
Embold Health 
matt.resnick@emboldhealth.com 

Michelle Rigby 
CHRO 
Scionhealth 
michelle.rigby@scionhealth.com  

Jeremy Sadlier 
Executive Director 
ASHHRA 
jeremy.sadlier@ashhra.org 

Christine Salvatore 
Manager - Retirement & Benefits 
NewYork-Presbyterian 
chd9161@nyp.org 

Nicole Schell-Dreyer 
VP, Total Rewards 
UCHealth 
nicole.schelldreyer@uchealth.org 

Sheena Singh* 
SVP, National Healthcare Industry 
Vertical Leader, Health & Benefits 
Practice 
Aon 
sheena.singh@aon.com 

Lisa Soucy* 
Director, Health System Partnerships 
Lyra Health 
lsoucy@lyrahealth.com 

Dianna Sparacino 
Chief People Officer 
Endeavor Health 
dsparacino@northshore.org 

Claire Stovall* 
Director, Health System Partnerships 
Lyra Health 
cstovall@lyrahealth.com 

Michele Sumerix 
Director Retirement and Benefits 
Franciscan Alliance 
michelle.sumerix@franciscanalliance
.org 

Michelle Thomisee 
Sr. Director, Total Rewards & 
Shared Services 
University of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences (UAMS) 
mthomisee@uams.edu 

Charlie Toney 
AVP, Employee Benefits 
Lifepoint Health 
charlie.toney@lpnt.net 

Teresa Tracy 
Sr. Benefits Consultant, Total 
Rewards 
Stanford Health Care 
ttracy@stanfordhealthcare.org 

John Von Arb 
VP, Total Rewards 
Essentia Health 
john.vonarb@essentiahealth.org 

Brian Wenner* 
VP, Enterprise Accounts 
Quantum Health 
brian.wenner@quantum-health.com 

Nick Westbye* 
Senior Vice President 
Aon 
nick.westbye@aon.com 

Dionne Wong 
AVP, Total Rewards 
Baptist Health South Florida 
dionne.wong@baptisthealth.net  

 

 

Heather Zarzycki 
Director, Total Rewards 
Adventist Health 
zarzych@ah.org 

Erica Zimmerschied 
Director, Employee Benefits Finance 
& Strategy 
HCA Healthcare 
erica.zimmerschied@hcahealthcare.
com 

Mary Zoll 
VP, Employee Benefits 
RWJBarnabas Health 
mary.zoll@rwjbh.org 
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